



SEWER SMOKE TESTING NOTICE



The Marblehead Water and Sewer Commission will be conducting smoke testing on the sanitary sewer mains in the **Clifton Area beginning on Tuesday August 9, 2022**. See project area [here](#).

Monday, August 8, 2022 will solely be for public notification in the Clifton Area. For the extent of the project, notification will be provided for effected areas prior to the start of testing.

A representative from the Water and Sewer Commission, Fire Department, Flow Assessment (Contractor), and Haley Ward (Engineer) will be on site and available for questions.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation and support throughout this necessary project.

Please check <https://resump.org/smoke-testing/> for all information regarding this testing; including project area maps, informational videos, and FAQ's.